Data Sheet
© 2009–2010 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 1
Cisco ASR 1000 Series Aggregation Services Routers
Cisco is reinventing edge routing with the Cisco® ASR 1000 Series Aggregation Services Routers, a portfolio of
midrange routers that establish a new price-to-performance class offering, benefiting both service providers and
enterprises alike:
● For service providers, the Cisco ASR 1000 Series Routers facilitate more flexible, efficient, and cost-effective
delivery of complex consumer and business services.

Availability
The Cisco ASR 1000 Series is orderable and shipping.
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page.
Table 8 gives hardware component ordering information, Table 9 gives software (consolidated packages) and
license ordering information, and Table 10 gives the respective software spare ordering information. Not all of the
available product numbers are listed in Tables 8 and 9. For additional product numbers, including the Cisco ASR
1000 Series bundle offerings, please check the Cisco price list or contact your local Cisco account representative.
Table 8. Ordering Information for Cisco ASR 1000 Series Hardware
Product Number Product Description
Cisco ASR 1000 Series Chassis
ASR1002-F Cisco ASR1002 System, Fixed ESP, 4 built-in GE, 4GB DRAM
ASR1002 Cisco ASR1002 Chassis,4 built-in GE, Dual P/S,4GB DRAM
ASR1002= Cisco ASR1002 Chassis,4 built-in GE, Dual P/S,4GB DRAM, spare
ASR1004 Cisco ASR1004 Chassis, Dual P/S
ASR1004= Cisco ASR1004 Chassis, Dual P/S, spare
ASR1006 Cisco ASR1006 Chassis, Dual P/S
ASR1006= Cisco ASR1006 Chassis, Dual P/S, spare
ASR1013 Cisco ASR1013 Chassis, Redundant P/S
ASR1013= Cisco ASR1013 Chassis, Redundant P/S, spare
Cisco ASR 1000 Series Embedded Services Processor
ASR1000-ESP5 ASR1K Embedded Services Processor,5Gbps,Crypto,ASR1002 only
ASR1000-ESP5= ASR1K Embedded Services Processor,5G,Crypto,1002 only,spare
ASR1000-ESP10 Cisco ASR1000 Embedded Services Processor, 10G,
ASR1000-ESP10= Cisco ASR1000 Embedded Services Processor, 10G,,Spare
Data Sheet
© 2009–2010 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 12 of 14
Product Number Product Description
ASR1000-ESP10-N Cisco ASR1000 Embedded Services Processor, 10G,Non Crypto
ASR1000-ESP10-N= Cisco ASR1000 Embedded Services Processor, 10G,Non Crypto, Spare
ASR1000-ESP20 Cisco ASR1000 Embedded Services Processor, 20G,
ASR1000-ESP20= Cisco ASR1000 Embedded Services Processor, 20G,,Spare
ASR1000-ESP40 Cisco ASR1000 Embedded Services Processor, 40G
ASR1000-ESP40= Cisco ASR1000 Embedded Services Processor, 40G Spare
Cisco ASR 1000 Series Route Processor
ASR1000-RP1 Cisco ASR1000 Route Processor 1, 2GB DRAM
ASR1000-RP1= Cisco ASR1000 Route Processor 1, 2GB DRAM, spare
ASR1000-RP2 Cisco ASR1000 Route Processor 2, 8GB DRAM
ASR1000-RP2= Cisco ASR1000 Route Processor 2, 8GB DRAM, Spare
Cisco ASR 1000 Series SPA Interface Processor
ASR1000-SIP10 Cisco ASR1000 SPA Interface Processor 10
ASR1000-SIP10= Cisco ASR1000 SPA Interface Processor 10, spare
ASR1000-SIP40 Cisco ASR1000 SPA Interface Processor 40
ASR1000-SIP40= Cisco ASR1000 SPA Interface Processor 40, Spare
Cisco ASR 1000 Series USB Memory Options
MEMUSB-1024FT 1GB USB Flash Token for Cisco ASR 1000 Series
MEMUSB-1024FT= 1GB USB Flash Token for Cisco ASR 1000 Series, spare